Appendix Il of RNTPC
Paper No. A/HSK/336

Previous Application Covering the Application Site

Approved Applications

Application Zoning(s) and Applied Use(s)/ Date of Approval
No. OZP at the time Development(s) Consideration | Condition(s)
of consideration (RNTPC/TPB)
1.|  A/HSK/128 “R(B)3” on the Temporary Warehouse 22.2.2019 1to5

approved (Furniture Storage) (3 years)

Hung Shui Kiu (3 years)

and Ha Tsuen (revoked on
OZP No. 22.7.2021)
S/HSK/2

Approval Conditions:

aogrwdpPE

No vehicle is allowed to queue back to or reverse onto/from the public road.

The submission and implementation of fire service installations (FSIs) proposal.
The submission and implementation of drainage proposal.
The maintenance of existing drainage facilities.

Revocation clause.

A/HSK/314




PEMS Comment Submission | Appendix 111-1 of RNTPC
Paper No. A/HSK/336

SUARE R/ EIR B R Making Comment on Planning Application / Review
SEESR

Reference Number: 211101-151721-64759

PRI

Deadline for submission: 19/1172021

$E3Z H HA R e ]

Date and time of submission: 0171172021 15:17:21

BRI P EE RaR
The application no. to which the comment relates: A/HSK/336
REMAA L I g4 Mr. LAM KA HING
Name of person making this comment:
R
Details of the Comment : _ .
O - RO AR L e B e - ST e

SIS SKREY  REN RS RAEREY -

file://pld-egis3-app/Online Comment/211101-151721-64759 Comment A HSK 33.. 02/11/2021



Appendix I11-2 of RNTPC
Paper No. A/HSK/336

tpbpd@pland.gov.hk

sHFE:

B B 2021611 F16 A2~ 3:53

Ut &: tpbpd

E=§ A/HSK/336 DD 124 Hung Shiu Kiu

Dear TPB Members,

Approval was revoked for failure to comply with fire conditions. The warehouse is close to a
playground and a number of residential developments so this is a serious matter.

Members must ask questions.

Mary Mulvihill .

From:

To: "tpbpd" <tpbpd@pland.gov.hk>

Sent: Thursday, January 31, 2019 2:15:35 AM
Subject: A/HSK/128 DD 124 Hung Shiu Kiu

A/HSK/128

Lot 2238 S.A RP (Part) in D.D. 124 and adjoining Government Land, Hung Shui Kiu
Site area : About 752m? Includes Government Land of about 61m?

Zoning : "Res (Group B) 3"

Applied Use : Warehouse

Dear TPB Members,

Like Application 124, Google Maps shows existing metal roof facility so the application is to legitimize an
existing brownfield use. '

Approval of applications like this delays the need to find solutions via the development of appropriate
commercial and industrial parks to accommodate various industries.

The site is encircled by residential developments, there is a playground, church and other facilities close
by. This is a site crying out for permanent development compatible with the Res zoning.

TPB should reject this application to encourage appropriate upgrading of the district.

Mary Mulvihill



Appendix IV of RNTPC
Paper No. A/HSK/336

Advisory Clauses

(a)

(b)

(©)

(d)

(€)

(M

(9)

(h)

(i)

prior planning permission should have been obtained before commencing the development
on the Site;

to resolve any land issues relating to the development with the concerned owner(s) of the
Site;

shorter compliance period is imposed in order to monitor the progress of compliance with
approval conditions. Should the applicant fail to comply with any of the approval
conditions again resulting in revocation of planning permission, sympathetic consideration
may not be given to any further applications;

to note that the Site might be resumed at any time during the planning approval period for
implementation of government projects;

to note the comments of the District Lands Officer/Yuen Long, Lands Department
(DLO/YL, LandsD) that the Site comprises Old Schedule Agricultural Lots held under the
Block Government Lease which contains the restriction that no structures are allowed to be
erected without the prior approval of the Government. The private land of Lot 2238 S.A
RP in D.D.124 is covered by Short Term Waiver (STW) No. 5094 for the purpose of
‘Temporary Warehouse (Furniture Storage)’, whereas the Government land (GL) with 61m?
in the Site is covered by a Short Term Tenancy (STT) No. 3244 for the purposes of
“Temporary Warehouse (Furniture Storage)’.

The STW holder(s) should apply to his office for modification of the STW conditions where
appropriate. The lot owner(s) of the lot(s) without STW should apply to his office for
permitting the structures to be erected or to regularize any irregularities on site, if any.
Besides, given the proposed use is temporary in nature, only application for regularisation
or erection of temporary structure(s) will be considered. Application(s) for any of the
above will be considered by LandsD acting in the capacity of the landlord or lessor at its
sole discretion and there is no guarantee that such application(s) will be approved. If such
application(s) is approved, it will be subject to such terms and conditions, including among
others the payment of premium or fee, as may be imposed by LandsD;

to note the comments of the Commissioner for Transport (C for T) that sufficient
manoeuvring spaces shall be provided within the Site;

to note the comments of the Chief Highway Engineer/New Territories West, Highways
Department (CHE/NTW, HyD) that adequate drainage measures should be provided to
prevent surface water flowing from the Site to nearby public roads/ drains. HyD shall not
be responsible for the maintenance of any access connecting the Site and Tin Ha Road;

to follow the relevant mitigation measures and requirements in the latest ‘Code of Practice
on Handling Environmental Aspects of Temporary Uses and Open Storage Sites’ issued by
the Environmental Protection Department to minimize any potential environmental
nuisances;

to note the comments of the Chief Engineer/Mainland North, Drainage Services Department
(CE/MN, DSD) that the required condition record should include coloured photos showing
the current condition of the drainage facilities and a layout plan indicating the locations of
the photos taken. The submitted photos should cover all internal surface channels, catch pits,
sand traps, manholes, terminal catch pits/manholes and the downstream discharge path as
indicated on the submitted drainage proposal;

A/HSK/336



)

(k)

(D

-2-

to note the comments of the Chief Building Surveyor/New Territories West, Buildings
Department (CBS/NTW, BD) that if the existing structures (not being a New Territories
Exempted House) are erected on leased land without approval of the BA, they are
unauthorized building works (UBW) under the Buildings Ordinance (BO) and should not be
designated for any proposed use under the application. For UBW erected on leased land,
enforcement action may be taken by the BD to effect their removal in accordance with the
prevailing enforcement policy against UBW as and when necessary. The granting of any
planning approval should not be construed as an acceptance of any existing building works
or UBW on the Site under the BO. Before any new building works (including
containers/open sheds as temporary buildings, demolition and land filling, etc.) are to be
carried out on the Site, prior approval and consent of BA should be obtained, otherwise they
are UBW. An Authorized Person should be appointed as the coordinator for the proposed
building works in accordance with the BO. The Site shall be provided with means of
obtaining access thereto from a street and emergency vehicular access in accordance with
Regulations 5 and 41D of the Building (Planning) Regulations (B(P)R) respectively. If the
Site does not abut on a specified street of not less than 4.5m wide, its permitted
development intensity shall be determined under Regulation 19(3) of the B(P)R at the
building plan submission stage. Any temporary shelters or converted containers for office,
storage, washroom or other uses are considered as temporary buildings are subject to the
control of Part VII of the B(P)R. Detailed checking under BO will be carried out at
building plan submission stage;

to note the comments of the Director of Fire Services (D of FS) that relevant layout plans
incorporated with the proposed fire service installations (FSIs) should be submitted to his
Department for approval. The layout plans should be drawn to scale and depicted with
dimensions and nature of occupancy. The location of where the proposed FSls are to be
installed should be clearly marked on the layout plans. The applicant is reminded that if
the proposed structure(s) is required to comply with the BO (Cap. 123), detailed fire service
requirements will be formulated upon receipt of formal submission of general building
plans;

to note the comments of the Director of Electrical and Mechanical Services (DEMS) that in
the interests of public safety and ensuring the continuity of electricity supply, the parties
concerned with planning, designing, organizing and supervising any activity near the
underground cable or overhead line under the application should approach the electricity
supplier (i.e. CLP Power) for the requisition of cable plans (and overhead line alignment
drawings, where applicable to find out whether there is any underground cable and/or
overhead line within and/or in the vicinity of the Site. You are reminded that Electricity
Supply Lines (Protection) Regulation and the “Code of Practice on Working near Electricity
Supply Lines” established under the Regulation when carrying out works in the vicinity of
the electricity supply lines should be observed; and

(m) to note the comments of the Project Manager (West), Civil Engineering and Development

Department (PM/W, CEDD) that the Site falls within the boundary of Hung Shui Kiu/Ha
Tsuen New Development Area (HSK/HT NDA). To ensure timely and orderly
implementation, the development of HSK/HT NDA and relevant site formation and
infrastructure works would be implemented in three phases, viz. First Phase development,
Second Phase Development and Remaining Phase development. The lot(s) concerned
falls within the site under Remaining Phase development of HSK/HT NDA. While the
detailed implementation programme for the project is still being formulated, it is envisaged
that the site formation and engineering infrastructure works for the Remaining Phase
development will commence in 2030.

A/HSK/336



wserez_L021F 10B 7 Offsy . ommomen Appendix 1 of RNTPC
Rt E R B T ATRERNE] Paper No. AHSK/336
BRIy E Y . 2-8-0CT-20%

i im Ao mn 2 VALY LR AV A
EF T IEM YT ey ey '.ao J.I.alg D..!.U,..

The Town Planaing Board +vill formally acknowledge |
the date of receipt of the aoplication only upon receipt FHEE S16-111 52
of all vhe required information and documents.
APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
UNDER SECTION 16 OF
THE TOWN PLANNING ORDINANCE
(CAP.131)

R (B mEE e )(E 131 E)
16 R E T By S A O B

Applicable to Proposal Only Involving Temporary Use/Development of
Land and/or Building Not Exceeding 3 Years in Rural Areas or Renewal
of Permission for such Temporary Use ox Development*

; N2 A B -3, -
EERE B 2R/ BV =5 S

*Form No. 816-1 should be used for other Temporary Use/Development of Land and/or Building (e.g. tempomryj
use/developments in the Urban Area)and Renewal of Permission for such Temporary Use or Development.

LI LR BB IR B I BT (PIROLI T E PTG SR B R D R Wk S el s &
T IGY + [BHETRIEE S16-1 3% -

Applicant who would like to publish the notice of application in local newspapers to meet one of the Town
Planning Board’s requirements of taking reasonable steps to obtain consent of or give notification to the current

land owner, please refer to the following link regarding publishing the notice in the designated newspapers:
https:/fwww.info.cov.hl/tpblen/plan_application/apply.html

EA 5 A S A R T 2 R SR A » DURE U A& R st SR T R ARV RSB AER T
THHEFTARMBENET -HSESR > FARMTELFHESENHGENRERN ¢

https://www.info.gov.hi/tpb/te/plan application/apply.htm|

General Note and Annotation for the Form

“‘Current land owner” means any person whose name is registered in the Land Registry as that of an owner

of the land to which the application relates, as at 6 weeks before the application is made

- THR{T TR A EREREPHEAARL - BRSO E T MR Rk AR SR PR T8
HIEEIHER ARIA

& Please attach documentary proof EEZR[{IEEEAS {4

A Please insert number where appropriate  E5¥EIEE R JFELURARYR

Please fill “NA” for inapplicable item FEFEAEMANEEER " NER

Please use separate sheets if the space provided is insufficient #IFFIRELAVZERIFE » B EERE

Please insert a v  at the appropriate box SETEEEINFERALMNE Tv | 58




Form_No. S16-III S16-101 &%

App[lcatlon No. é
For Official Use Only EHER 4R 4//11/& K'/ ‘} J
5 7 E B LW | Date Received 26 acT #6501
WE H

1.

The completed form and supporting documents (if any) should be sent to the Secretary, Town Planning Board (the Board),
15/F, North Point Government Offices, 333 Java Road, North Point, IHong Kong.
Eﬁuﬁ)\/E?Efﬁ%EE’JEﬁ"%%#éﬁﬁi{tﬁﬁﬁ3%ﬂ’ﬁtﬁ= (f5) » ﬁéﬁié%itﬁfﬁﬂ 333 BHCABURSE 15 #ih
HBZEEG(THE TZEY ) HWEK -

. Dlease read the “Guidance Notes” carefully before you fill in this form. The document can be downloaded from the

Board’s website at http://www.info.gov.hk/tpb/. It can also be obtained from the Secretariat of the Board at 15/F, North
Point Government Offices, 333 Java Road, North Point, Hong Kong (Tel: 2231 4810 or 2231 4835), and the Planning
Enquiry Counters of the Planning Department (Hotline: 2231 5000) (17/F, North Point Government Offices, 333 Java
Road, North Point, Hong Kong and 14/F, Sha Tin Govemment Offices, 1 Sheung Wo Che Road, Sha Tin, New Tert 1tones)
BB (HEER) HF H%E@ BT LR - *?fﬁifﬁf:_ffiﬁ?E@E’J%ETﬁ (S L -
hitp//www.info.gov.hie/tpb/) » 77 8] 16 2= 2 & é}ﬁ (FARICAEEEE 333 SR AN &F 158 — H25:22314810
B¢ 2231 433S)Rﬁﬁl%ﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂ%‘*@lﬁ(ﬁ*& 2231 5000) (FAILAEREE 333 sSRILABIR&E 17 8RR
HEREEEE [ S0P HBNEE 14 )R -

. This form can be downloaded from the Board's website, and obtained from the Secretariat of the Board and the Planning

Enquiry Counters of the Planning Department. The form should be typed or completed in block letters. The processing of
the a]p}gllcatlon m':g. be refused if the required information or the required co élcs are incomplete.

BERAR T R EHIE R Mk E‘Tﬁﬁﬁgfz%ﬁﬁ&iﬁﬁﬂ%ﬁﬁﬁ% LI ERPR R A « BRER AZE DI TE T 2B

 THSERRHR « MRS AR R R AN 2+ 2R SRR A -

1.

Name of Applicant EREF A% /5 T8

(O Mr. $54E /O Mrs, A /0 Miss ZME /¥ Ms. 4= /O Company 4451 /O Organisation £ )

WONG Wai Chee EH 2

2.

Name of Authorised Agenf (if applicable) MWIFHERBE A L/ZHE (WHEE)

(OMr. 462 /O Mrs, A /0OMiss /NE /O Ms. 22k / B Company 245 /U Organisation #§{§ )

R-riches Property Consultants Limited

3.

Application Site B2 &5 Ht Bh

Lot 2238 S.A RP {Part) in D.D. 124 and adjoining Government

(a) Full address / location / Land, Hung Shui Kiu, Yuen Long, New Territories

demarcation  district and lot
number (if applicable)
it Wt Y et P
I ERSHES (A0 )

(b} Site area and/or gross floor area

involved [¥Site area S EHE 752 ........ sq.m SEF7 3R About 49
g&mm@g@%&/g@g@ﬁﬁﬁ ¥iGross floor avea 4B IR 752 sq.m T3k About 49

(c) Areaof Government land included

(if any) . ‘ R -
Fﬁﬁ%ﬂ’]ﬁzﬁiiﬁ’.ﬁ%ﬁ (.{hﬁ) ...-................6.1............-...--..--...--.. 5q.m S}ij_/K. MAbOUt é"’]

Parts 1, 2 and 3 £51 - 552 &% 3 &4




Form No. S16-I11 354445 S16-111 %%

(d) Name and number of the related | Approved Hung Shui Kiu and Ha Tsuen Outline Zoning Plan No.:
statutory plan(s) S/HSK/?
R E B HHY 2T R R
{e¢) Land use zone(s) involved "Residential (Group B)3" Zone
335 R R L 3 PR R b
Warehouse
() Current use(s)
IRIF AR :
(If there are any Government, institution or commumty facilities, please 1llustrate on
plan and specify the use and gross floor arca)
(A {EAREL T - 488 i
4,

“Current Land Owner” of Application Site B BERY T BT LS A

The applicant EizE A —

O

O

is the sole “current land owner™** (please proceed to Part 6 and attach documentary proof of ownership).

EIE—RY TERIT MR A M GRS 6 8 S PR SRR S ©

is one of the “current land owners™ & (please attach documentary proof of ownership).

R P THRIT A A L S (AR SRR -

is not a “current land owner™.

WA TET A AL .

The application site is entirely on Government land (please proceed to Part 6).

EREEI R SE (I PN i b (CGRBERUE IR 6 385 -

Statement on Owner's Consent/Notification

ght i BEE AR R B A AR B

(a)

According to the record(s) of the Land Registry a5 at ..ovveeeeiiiiiiiienininiiinnnn, (DD/MM/YYYY), this
application invoives a total of ................... “current land owner(s) ™.

Tiilﬁj:iﬂﬁﬁiiﬂ}ﬁﬁﬁﬁ ..................... B B o HAYE0eE - EoRrpFLEE

(b)

The applicant H1gg A —
L] has obtained consent{(s) of ............... “current land owner(s)”",

EBUE oo % TRIT A A ) R -

Details of consent of “current land owner(s)” # obtained H{{§ ™ Tﬁﬁ:{:ﬁﬁ%ﬁ"ﬁ A 'EIEHEE
No. of *Current . . Date of consent obtained
Land Owner(s)’ Lot rllumber/address of premises as shown in th.e record of the Land (DDMM/YYYY)

F 39471 Mg Registry where consent(s) has/have been obtained Y A
I W R o e T AT 85 E A T R O B SR 8 PR Bt P

(5/R/M4E)

{Please use separate sheets if the space of any box above is insufficient. #_FFMEAHIEFIZERIFAR + HREIRE)

i 3 Parts 3 (Cont’d), 4 and 5 &£ 3 () £ 4 BE s 04



Form No, S16-111 F+LE S16-11I 5§

O

it

has notified ............... “current land owner(s)

[ 15 | OO & THTLHdgE AL 7

Details of the “cunent land owner (s)”” notified LRGN TEMT MR A PUUEEAE

. of *Current . . Date of notification
No. o Lot number/address of premises as shown in the record of the :

Land Owner(s) Land Registry where notification(s) has/have been given given
T TH 4= th . e - o 5
VBRSSO B, AR | o M b

SR EHE(E /)

(Please use separate sheets if the space of any box above is insufficient. ¥ EFHE{TFFHEAVEEAR - SEBEHRH)

has taken reasonable steps to obtain consent of or give notification to owner(s):

EL R & TG B DS 3575 A E R0 Fa% A SRS A0 - BT ¢
Reasonable Steps to Obtain Consent of Owner(s)  ER{S1 Hiiflia A NS PR BN S BESR ER

] sent request for consent to the “current land owner(sy” on _ {DD/MM/YY YY)
I : (R/B/yAEE—4 TIRIT L A L "R REEES

Reasonable Steps to Give Notification to Owner(s) [ -+ HifA A S B ARV A SRR B

] published notices in local newspapers on (DD/MM/YY YY)
iy ' (B/ A e ERER RS T E— i

[ posted notice in a prominent position on or near application site/premises on
17/9/2021 (DD/MM/YYYY)®

i (Bl B Hp)fE s/ Eiﬂuﬁp‘%ﬁﬁjiliﬁ R L 2 S

¥] sent notice to relevant owners’ corporation(s)/owners’ commlttee(s)/mutual aid commlttee(s)/management
office(s) or rural committeeon . 21/9/2021 (DDMM/YYYY)®
i ( E/H /’T—)éﬂiﬁ%ﬂ%? ﬁETElEﬁﬁj%iﬁﬁﬁ/ﬁ@]/*ﬁf%iﬁ@@ﬂjﬁéﬁ’Q;‘Z B
o WEMNSEZES

Others ELAR

(1 others (please specify)
At (FEA)

Note: May insert more than one " v/ | .
Information should be provided on the ba51s of each and every lot (if applicable) and premises (if any) in respect of the
application.

RE: EMEZRS-HARMANL TV ) i

EIHE%A’E?»LEQEHJHI&E’]@:*L& (A > RebRPr (67 ) o BUERRETE

4 Part 5 (Cont’d) %E%Bﬁ}@



Appendix |
Form No. S16-111 F£4&E S16-111 5

6. Type(s) of Application E &5 % Hll

(A) Temporary Use/Development of Land and/or Building Not Exceeding 3 Years in Rural Areas

AP ARRB I 3 E 7 /SRR YN T R = AR R/ &R

(For Renewal of Permission for Temporary Use or Development in Rural Areas, please proceed to Part (B))

CRIBB AL 1y MRS S s ey P 2/ SR R AR IR T T G » SR (B)EB D)

Temporary Warehouse for a Period of 3 Years

(@) Proposed
use(s)/development
BRI AR

(Please illustrate the details of the proposal on a layout plan) (55 F V[ [ElzR B st )

(b) Effective period of L] year(s) e B
permission applied for
FREE YT oA A O month(s) I oo

(c) Development Schedule ZEATETF=
Proposed uncovered land area ftsggs A HiimsE 000 L NA sq.m About £
Proposed covered land area ¢85 & H#msE 000 L ™2 sg.m MAbout &
Proposed number of buildings/structures ¥t Es8Y) FEEREiH ... 1 ....................
Proposed domestic floor area g3 FfEmEERE 0000 ol N/A ................. sq.m MAbout %Y
Proposed non-domestic floor area I LM EER @0 ...l 752 ................. sq.m MAbout %Y
Proposed gross floor area fts26M i EmmAE 000 e 72 sq.m MAbout &Y

Proposed height and use(s) of different floors of buildings/structures (if applicable) ZEEEVEEEYIHY S =8 KA EIIE )=
AUkt AR (W) (Please use separate sheets if the space below is insufficient) (1L FZEfR 2 - 35 A EHEREH)

STRUCTURE  USE COVERED AREA GFA BUILDING HEIGHT
Bi WAREHOUSE 752 (ABOUT) 752" (ABOUT) 7.5m (ABOUT)1-STOREY]  »+cveeescoseocascestosuetaecnscocenns
TOTAL 752m’ (ABOUT) 7E2MT (ABOUT) i,

Proposed number of car parking spaces by types “R[E/fEiE{E B AV EEEE H

Private Car Parking Spaces F.%7 BB i1

Motorcycle Parking Spaces 25 Bf BiEifir

Light Goods Vehicle Parking Spaces #&7 {58 S E {1
Medium Goods Vehicle Parking Spaces Hh7 &5 8 E {1
Heavy Goods Vehicle Parking Spaces 57 (5B E{ir
Others (Please Specify) EAtr (55%18H)

Proposed number of loading/unloading spaces |-3% % & e iR 2

Taxi Spaces HY-F-Hifir
Coach Spaces e B T
Light Goods Vehicle Spaces 7 €5 e g fir e AGY)
Medium Goods Vehicle Spaces F#I &= Ei iy

Heavy Goods Vehicle Spaces % &5 E i fir
Others (Please Specify) HAtr, (55%18H)

5 Part 6 £ 6 35
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Form No. S16-TT 354428 S16-IL & -

Proposed operating hours HE 2 J8EE

.....................................................................................................................

T L T

(d)

¥ There is an existing access. (please indicate the street name, where

............................................................

(7] There is a proposed access. {please illustrate on plan and specify the width)

B IREEEER - (HEBREDR - WEHEREEE)

Yes &
appropriate)
Any vehicular access to A" —ﬂ%ﬁﬁﬁﬁg « (BEEEBAE BB IR (A A))
the site/subject building? Accessible from Tin Ha Road via a |ocal access
BESEREARE /| | S
By ?
No & .

(&)

Impacts of Development Proposal #f 8% 4% = 5 #l &Y 52
(If necessary, please use separate sheets to indicate the proposed measures to minimise possible adverse impacts or give

i - BRIERACERAES - )

. justifications/reasons for not providing such measures. WEEEEREE » SR ERRUSEH/P AR Ry

(i) Does the . o A frpass fon
development Yes&& [ Please provide details ESHRALEFE
proposal  IIVOIVE | et ra i e e abans
alteration of
BXiStil‘lg buildiﬂg? R R R T I O R N O T T T
BERRIEBOTHIIE | ittt aaa bt e a e bt bt r b e eaaeees
CERERTES
R row ¥
Yes & ] (Please indicate on site plan the boundary of concemed land/pand(s), and particulars of stream
diversion, the extent of filling of land/pond(s) and/or excavation of land) ‘
(&% PR Ko S R A R bl A SRR » DRSSPI ~ SO0 - SR B AR Rl
yilfi)]
[C] Diversion of stream JEJ3ED4E
(i) Does the (] Filling of pond &1
developmen.t Areaof filling HIFER .......ccev v eeen. sq.m E 53 CAbout 49
proposal  involve Depth of filling L4 ) CAbout 2]
the operation on the epth of filling SHIHZEIE ... m 3¢ ouf £~
right?y o [ Filling of land #£4-
%pﬁfﬂiﬁ%ﬁﬁg # Area of filling S HFTRE wovovrvrrrernn. sqm FH3  OAbout 4
) Depthof filling IHEERE ooviieeiienieennen. m3 OAbout &5
] Excavation of land £+
Area of excavation I+ FEH.......ovvvens squm SE3k OAbout 49
Depth of excavation TR v nenss m 3 TAbout £
No & i
On environment SiEEHEE Yes & (O No F¢&r ¥
On traffic $IA7E Yes & [] No 7
On water supply ¥HiaK Yes & ] No +& V)
(ii) Would the | On drainage ¥fHEAK Yes & (] No A& b4
" development On slopes #¢lif Yes & [ ] No =&
proposal cause any | Affected by slopes ‘ZflERE Yes & [] No Fg ¥
adverse impacts? Landscape Impact $ERERERE Yes & [ No & V|
RS BT Bl ® | TreeFelling  HR{&fiA Yes & [ No F&r W
£ ¥ R B % | Visual Impact #R 28240 Yes & [ No F& W
g Others (Please Specify) HAtr (G538 Yes & [] No A&

Part 6 (Cont’d) £ 6 ERST(E)




Form No. S16-I11 5% S16-111 &%

Please state measure(s) to minimise the impact(s). For tree felling, please state the number,
diameter at breast height and species of the affected trees (if possible)

SHAEBI R IR SO - ﬁﬂ/ﬁﬁﬁk&ﬁﬁi IR @EJPKE’J%{E - Rias iR
B ERRSEET)

.........................................................................................................
R R R T I e
.........................................................................................................
.........................................................................................................

.........................................................................................................

(B) Renewal of Permxssmn for sTemporary Use ar Development m Rural Areas :

Wﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂ@ﬁﬁfﬁﬁ@ﬁﬁﬁ?ﬂ%
(a) Application number to which .
the permission relates A/ /

ST AR RRATER SRR

(b} Date of approval _
L ST E R s s (DD H/IMM H/YYYY 4E)

) P;:Ig%‘g‘gq emerssssnresrsesnmssssssssssssseseseenes (OD F/MM BIYYYY £)

(d) Approved use/development
[ o N O o

(0  The permission does not have any approval condition

ET RIS (AR R

- Applicant has complied with all the approval conditions

R AT T 2R
(0 Applicant has not yet complied with the following approval condition(s):

FRER AR T T HIHS R -
{e) Approval conditions
B e s
Reason(s) for non-compliance:
TRBETHIRR
(Please use separate shests if the space above is insufficient)
oLl EZERR R » S EERER)
() Renewal period sought . O year(s) & REPTTPE PP
BERATHIHAR

] month(s) @B

....................................

7 Part 6 (Cont’d) % 6 ERGHE)




Form No. S16-T 584 S16-10 3§

7. Justifications 3 By

The applicant is invited to provide justifications in support of the application. Use separate sheets if necessary.

HE g AR B B R T S SRR - WEHE ) BERSRHD -

The applicant seeks to use Lot 2238 S.A RP (Part) in D.D. 124 and adjoining Government Land, Hung Shui Kiu,
Yuen Long, New Territories (The Site) for ‘Temporary Warehouse for a Period of 3 Years' (Plan 01). The
applicant would like to continue to use the Site as warehouse to store beverage indoor.

The Site falls within an area zoned as “Residential (Group B)3" zone on the Approved Hung Shui Kiu and Ha
Tsuen Outline Zoning Plan Na. S/HSK/2 (Plan P02). According to the Notes of the OZP, the applied use is not a
column one nor two uses within "R(B)3" zone, which require planning permission from the Town Planning Board
(the Board). As the application is only on a temporary basis, it will not frustrate the long term intentions of this
zone. '

The Site involves of a previous 8.16 planning application (No, A/HSK/128) for the same use (warehouse), which
was approved with conditions on a temporary basis by the Board on 22,2.2019, therefore, approval of the current
application will not set undesirable precedent for the "R(B)3" zone.

The Site occupied an area of 752 sg.m (about), including 61 sq.m (about) of Government Land (Plan P03). The
Site is accessible from Tin Ha Road (Plan P01). One structure is provided at the Site for warehouse with total
GFA of 752 sq.m (about) and building height of 7.5m (about)(1-storey)(Plan P04). No dangerous is aflowed to
store at the Site at any time during the planning approval period: The operation hours of the proposed
development are Monday to Saturday 09:00 to 18:00. No operation on Sunday and public holidays. The number.
of staff working at the Site is 5. No visitor is allowed at the Site.

One loading/unloading (L/UL) space for light goods vehicle is provided at the Site (Plan P04). Sufficient
maneuvering space is provided within the Site to ensure no queuing, turning back outside the Site (Plan P05). As
traffic induced by the development is minimal, adverse traffic impact to the surrounding road network should not
be anticipated {(Appendix ). Same traffic arrangement has been adpoted by the applicant of the previous
approved S.16 planning application and is workable.

The applicant will strictly follow the ‘Code of Practice on Handling the Environmental Aspects of Temporary Uses
and Open Storage Sites' issued by Environmental Protection Department to minimize adverse environmental
impacts and nuisance to the surrotinding area. No dismantling, assembling, repairing or other workshop
activittes will be carried out at the Site at any time during the planning approval period.

The proposed development will not create significant adverse traffic, environmental, landscape and drainége
impacts to the surrounding areas. Adequate mitigation measures are provided, i.e. submission of drainage and
fire service installations proposals to mitigate any adverse impact arising from the proposed development.

In view of the above, the Board is hereby respectfully requested to approve the subject application for ‘Proposed
Temporary Warehouse for a Period of 3 Years'. S

Part 7 %5 745



Form No. S$16-IIT £H&E 816-1I1 &

8. Declaration EtHY
Thereby declare that the particulars given in this application are correct and true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
A NEILRY - AABERHHEROER - BRARERAE  HBEHER -

1 hersby grant a permission to the Board to copy all the materials submitted in an application to the Board and/or to upload
such materials to the Board’s website for browsing and downloading by the public free-of-charge at the Board’s discretion.

ENREHEROITENA AR SRR AR R/ LR EE RO AR ERAR TR -

Signature ‘ I Applicant ER&5 A/ Authorised Agent JEHSHE(CTR A
P N
.............. Michael WONG
Name in Block Letters.

%4 GEUENSRE)

Professional Qualification(s) [] Member €5 / [ Fellow of BiFEES .
BEHRE (] HKIP FERHIETESE / [ HKIA FHEESMSEe /
{J HKIS FAEEEE / [0 HKIE HHETiEemEEE /
- [ HKILA FEESEMESE/ [ HKIUD FEmmisited
(] RPP FEEEERMIET
Others At
on behalf of

jree R-riches Property Consultants Limited

..............................................................................................................................

............................................................ (DDMM/YYYY H/BHE)

Remark fF&F

The materials submitted in an application to the Board and the Board’s decision on the application would be disclosed to the
public. Such materials would alse be uploaded to the Board’s website for browsing and free downloading by the public where
the Board considers appropriate.

ZREGEATMERHAFMETIFHRENE R GHREFEAIRE - CERERRSENERT - BisH
BT g LN EZAGERRARCERE R TH -

Warning 34

Any person who knowingly or wilfully makes any statement or furnish any information in connection with this application,
"| which is false in any material particular, shall be liable to an offence under the Crimes Ordinance.

T AFEERAISECRRYENL T - SIS SR (R E R BRI - BIBEE (FIERTIERI) -
Statement on Personal Data ﬂ%] AERIRIEEIH

1. The personal data submitted to the Board in this application will be used by the Secretary of the Board and Government
departments for the following purposes:
Z R ERIER P EATEIE AR S e R R OTE RBUTEET - DURE (MTREIERG) RARMEIRTR
BIESEREHES WREEUTHR :
{a) the processing of this application which includes making available the name of the applicant for public inspection
when making available this application for public inspection; and
BEERIESR S EEATERFHHARER  AIRAT R FANEREARER DRk
(b) facilitating communication between the applicant and the Secretary of the Board/Government departments,

TR AL R G TS R EUTER T2 TS -

2. The personal data provided by the applicant in this application may also be disciosed to other persons for the purposes
mentioned in paragraph 1 above,

HERABLIE R ARGE IR V@ AR » SRS R EA A THEE - DUE LS | R R VAR -

3. An applicant has a right of access and correction with respect to hisfher personal data as provided under the Personal Data
(Privacy)} Ordinance (Cap. 486). Request for personal data access and correction should bé addressed to the Secretary
of the Board at 15/F, North Point Government Offices, 333 Java Road, North Point, Hong Kong.

R (B AEELRARRRP) (5 486 B)RVIRE - s A AR R E EHME AL « MAER KRB IEE AR
TR R ERER AT - Zhit A EEI AR 333 SELABITEE 154 -
9
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Gist of Application EHSERHIE

(Please provide details in both English and Chinese as far as possible. This part will be eirculated to relevant
consultees, uploaded to the Town Planning Board’s Website for browsing and free downloading by the public and
deposited at the Planning Enquiry Counters of the Planning Department for general information. )
(GEREMITCR P IOER « WG HETHEEHAL - LRERTRNESSRERARAREE R
TR R BB AR R S - ) '

Application No. (For Official Use Only) (s5 2B & ILAR)
ERERT

Location/address
RIE Lot 2238 S.A RP (Part) in D.D. 124 and adjoining Government Land, Hung Shui Kiy,

Yuen Long, New Territories

Site area : T = Ak g -
e 50 sq. m I J7 3k & About %
(includes Government land of £, $E B T - 3tk 81 sq.m SE 53k ¥ About £9)
Plan
A=l e , . .
Approved Hung Shui Kiu and Ha Tsuen Outline Zoning Plan No.: S/HSK/2
Zoning
i "Residential (Group B)3" Zone
TYPG_Of _ v Temporary Use/Development in Rural Areas for a Period of
%pgggfn SIFE R B R SR R R
ERA
¥ Year(s) 4 3 [ Month(s) H
[0 Renewal of Planning Approval for Temporary Use/Development in Rural
Areas for a Period of
Az BRI ey P /2% FR R B 5 T A R
O Year(s) £ [J Month(s) A
Applied use/
' c;;%?%;g;ﬁ Prop@sed Temporary Warehouse for a Period of 3 Years

10 For Form No. S.16-I11 S.16-111



(i)  Gross floor area sq.m 53k Plot Ratio HrfgEEER
d/ ti
Zgﬁo%l%};ﬁ?aﬁifﬁ Domestic O About &9 OAbout 43
%Efﬁ[:b% XM / O Not more than / CINot more than
DS &R
Non-domestic M About £ About 43
JE(EA 752 O Not more than 1 [INot more than
T K&
(i} No. of block Domestic
EEEE *H /
Non-domestic
JEER 1
iii) Building height/No. | Domestic 5
of storeys {+H m 2§
SR B / (] (Not more than TR &)
/ Storeys(s) &
0 (Not more than F2&}2)
Non-domestic - m 3
FREA 7.5 (about) O (Not more than FZZ}3)
1 Storeys(s) f&
‘ [ (Not more than R Z&14)
(iv) Site coverage
FEmE ‘ 100 % M About &
(v) No. of parking Total no. of vehicle parking spaces {SEEATEHE -
spaces and loading /
unloading spaces Private Car Parking Spaces FAZZEE =i
gﬁ%&tigﬁh Motorcycle Parking Spaces ZEEEEE{r

Light Goods Vehicle Parking Spaces #EEISEIHE{L
Medium Goods Vehicle Parking Spaces I EEIHE{L
Heavy Goods Vehicle Parking Spaces BRI EFEIIHEENL
Others (Please Specify) HAth (F5F[HA)

Total no. of vehicle loading/unloading bays/lay-bys 4
FEEER (T ERER

Taxi Spaces BYLE{r

Coach Spaces Jftilf LB s
Light Goods Vehicle Spaces 8REIEEE{r 1(LGV)
Medium Goods Vehicle Spaces thEIEEE{r

Heavy Goods Vehicle Spaces BT HHI{ir
Others (Please Specify) AL (E5%08H)

11 For Form No. S.16-III HEZskesEs S.16-100 58




Submitted Plans, Drawings and Documents $E3ZHYER] ~ 4§18 B30

Chinese  English

- H3 B
Plans and Drawings B HIEA8HE
Master layout plan(s)/Layout plan(s) 484%EsEEER] 5 EsEHE | o
Block plan(s) ##5-{ir EH O O
Floor plan(s) ##=FZmEI@ O a
Sectional plan(s) ZEi5E ] a
Elevation(s) 1r38| d O
Photomontage(s) showing the proposed development ﬁET}ﬁ%ﬁEH’JAEZ BH O O
Master landscape plan(s)/Landscape plan(s) EiREsT4EE /EELEH O |
Others (please specify) E /i (FEFEH) O i
Location plan, Plan showing the zoning of the application site,
Plan showing the land status of the application site
Reports $H4:
Planning Statement/Justifications $HHIAHSE/FEHE O ]
Environmental assessment (noise, air andfor water pollutions) O {1
IREEE (M&E - R HAKRSE)
Traffic impact assessment (on vehicles) FLEHRAYAS BB EET( O 0
Traffic impact assessment (on pedestrians) FG{T AR ER 2580 (E O O
Visual impact assessment 548 828 F £ O O
Landscape impact assessment ZERES2ES(E (] O
Tree Swvey fIARZEE O O
Geotechnical impact assessment - JJEZ28ET(E O O
Drainage impact assessment HEzKEZEEV (L 3 O
Sewerage impact assessment HESESEEFE 1 O
Risk Assessment JE|[REEH O O
Others (please specify) HAlf (FEz:HEH) [ o7

Swept path analysis, Trip generation and attraction
Drainage proposal, Fire service instailations proposal

Note: May insert more than one v/ . & | WA[IESH—@EFEAINLE Ty | 5

Note: The information in the Gist of Application above is provided by the applicant for easy reference of the general public. Under no

#F

circumstances will the Town Planning Board accept any liabilities for the use of the information nor any inaccuracies or
discrepancies of the information provided. In case of doubt, reference should atways be made to the submission of the applicant.

LA R R R R A AR DA T T R ARSI ETIR R DA RIRE R LR R, TR BIZ S
A - R EMIEER - AR AR R -

For Form No. S.16-II1 fhsgkgss S.16-100 &k
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Appendix |

(i)

(i)

(iif)

Estimated Traffic Generation and Attraction

Proposed Temporary Warehouse for a Period of 3 Years in
“Residential (Group B)3” Zone, Lot 2238 S.A RP (Part) in D.D. 124
and adjoining Government Land, Hung Shui Kiu, Yuen Long, New Territories

The Site is accessible from Tin Ha Road via a local access. One space is provided at the Site,
details are as follows:

Type of Space No: of Space
L/UL Space for Light Goods Vehicle 1

Sufficient maneuvering space is provided within the Site to ensure no queue back to or
reverse onto/from public road at any time during the planning approval period {Plan PO5).

The operation hours of the proposed development are Monday to Saturday 09:00 to 18:00.

No operation on Sunday and public holidays. Please see below the trip generation and
attraction of the proposed development:

, Trip Generation and Attraction
Time Period Light Goods Vehicle
2-Way Total
In Out
AM Peak 09:00 - 10:00 1 1 ' 2
PM Peak 17:00 - 18:00 1 1 2
Average
10:00 — 16:00 1 i 2
(per hour)
¥ “ Appendix .
{}Q R-Riches (AppForm - 20210917)
e Property Cansuitants Ltd.
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L= —g+———25 DIA. DRAIN PIPES
SECTION A - A
NOTES:
1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES.
2 REFER TO SHEET 2 FOR OTHER NOTES.
- FORMER DRG. NO. C2406J. [ Original Slgned | 03.2015
REF. REVISION [SIGNATURE|DATE
ﬁl% CIVIL ENGINEERING AND
CATCHPIT WITH TRAP CEDD hEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
(SHEET 1 OF 2) SCALE 1:20 DRAWING NO.
1 DATE  JAN 1991 C2406 /1

EHETE BRTH

We Engineer Hong Kong's Development




DEPTH OF REGESS AND DETAILS OF
PRECAST CONGRETE COVERS
{SEE §TD, DRG. NO. C2407 )

50 50 60 FOR
— p— — ]—-—A[STEEL GRATINGS
. ’

Al

. 9

4 5
4

ALTERNATIVE TOP SECTION
FOR PRECAST CONCRETE COVERS /GRATINGS

NOTES:

1, ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES,

2. ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE GRADE 20 /20.

3. CONCRETE SURFACE FiNISH SHALL BE CLASS U2 OR F2 AS APPROPRIATE.
4, FOR DETAILS OF JOINT, REFER TO STD. DAG, NO, G2413,

5. CONCRETE TO BE COLOURED AS SPECIFIED,

6. UNLESS REQUESTED BY THE MAINTENANCE PARTY AND AS DIRECTED BY
THE ENGINEER, CATCHPIT WITH TRAP IS NORMALLY NOT PREFERRED
DUE TO PONDING PROBLEM.

7. UPON THE REQUEST FROM MAINTENANCE PARTY, DHAIN PIPES AT CATCHPIT

BASE CAN BE USED BUT THIS 18 FOR CATCHPITS LOCATED AT SLOPE TOE
ONLY AND AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.

8. FOR GATCHPITS CONSTAUGTED ON OR ADJACENT TO A FODTPATH,
STEEL GRATINGS (SEE DETAIL 'A'ON STD. DRG. NO. C2405 )} OR

CONCRETE COVERS {SEE STD. DRG. NO. C2407 )} SHALL BE PROVIDED
AS DIREGTED BY THE ENGINEER.

8. IF INSTRUCTED BY THE ENGINEER, HANDRAILING ( SEE DETAIL 'G'
ON 87D, DRG, NO. C2405; EXCEPT ON THE UPSLOPE SIDE } IN LIEU OF
STEEL GRATINGS OR CONCRETE COVERS CAN BE ACCEPTED AS AN ALTERNATIVE
SAFETY MEASURE FOR CATCHPITS MOT ON A FOOTPATH NOR ADJAGENT TO IT.

TOP OF THE HANDRAILING SHALL BE 1000 mm MIN, MEASURED FROM THE
ADJACENT GROUND LEVEL.

10. MINIMUM INTERNAL CATCHPIT WIDTH SHALL BE 1000 mm FOR CATCHPITS
WITH A HEIGHT EXGEEDING 1000 mm MEASURED FROM THE INVERT LEVEL
TQ THE ADJACENT GROUND LEVEL. AND, STEP IRONS { SEE DSD STD.DRG.
NO. DS1043 ) AT 300 ot STAGGERED SHALL BE PROYIDED,
THICKNESS OF CATCHPIT WALL FOR INSTALLATION OF STEP IRONS SHALL
BE INCREASED TO 150 mm. '

i, FOR RETROFITTING AN EXISTING CATCHPT WITH STEEL GRATING,
SEE DETAIL 'F' ON 87D, DRG, NO, G2405, ’

12, SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE ENGINEER, OTHER MATERIALS
CAN ALSQ BE USED AS COQVERS /GRATINGS.

- FORMER DRG. NO. C2405J. |Or{g|nalslgned 03.2015
REF. REVISION ISIGHATURE[DATE
55 CIVIL:- ENGINEERING AND
CATCHPIT WITH TRAP CEDD bEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

SCALE 1:20 DRAWING NO.
(SHEET 2 OF 2) DATE JAN 1991 C2406 /2 .

ERITE BREFH We Engineer Hong Kong's Development
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Figure 8.11 -~ Typical U-channel Details
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Varies
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b‘ljnd’ing _'_' _"“:_-: .'-' e T
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height of
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Note : Ali dimensions in millimetres

Figure 8.10 - Typical Details of Catchpits




Appendix la of RNTPC
Paper No. A/HSK/336

-) R-Riches -

Property Consultants Ltd. é
7
Our Ref. :DD124 Lot 2238 S.ARP
Your Ref. : TPB/A/HSK/336 $
3 BN
The Secretary
Town Planning Board By Email
15/F, North Point Government office
333 Java Road 6 December 2021

North Point, Hong Kong

Dear Sir,

1%t Further Information

Temporary Warehouse for a Period of 3 Years in “Residential (Group B) 3” Zone,
Lot 2238 S.A RP (Part) in D.D. 124 and Adjoining Government Land, Hung Shui Kiu, Y.L., N.T.

(S.16 Planning Application No. A/HSK/336)
We are writing to submit further information for the subject application, details are as follows:
(i) Replacement page of the application form (Appendix I).

Should you require more information regarding the application, please contact our Mr. Bon
TANG at I the undersigned at your convenience.

Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of
R-riches Property Consultants Limited

Matthew NG
Planning and Development Manager

cc DPO/TMYLW, PlanD (Attn.: Miss Natalie CHAN email: nlychan@pland.gov.hk)

Q EEMRBEEEE 236 HAEL 0 & D (852)23390884  [B) (852) 2323 3662
Block D, The Richfield, 236 Kat Hing Wai, Kam Tin, NT, HK E (852)_ B4 matthewng@r-riches.com.hk



Appendix |
Form No. S16-111 F£4&E S16-111 5

6. Type(s) of Application E &5 % Hll

(A) Temporary Use/Development of Land and/or Building Not Exceeding 3 Years in Rural Areas

AP ARRB I 3 E 7 /SRR YN T R = AR R/ &R

(For Renewal of Permission for Temporary Use or Development in Rural Areas, please proceed to Part (B))

CRIBB AL 1y MRS S s ey P 2/ SR R AR IR T T G » SR (B)EB D)

Temporary Warehouse for a Period of 3 Years

(@) Proposed
use(s)/development
BRI AR

(Please illustrate the details of the proposal on a layout plan) (55 F V[ [ElzR B st )

(b) Effective period of L] year(s) e B
permission applied for
FREE YT oA A O month(s) I oo

(c) Development Schedule ZEATETF=
Proposed uncovered land area ftsggs A HiimsE 000 L NA sq.m About £
Proposed covered land area ¢85 & H#msE 000 L ™2 sg.m MAbout &
Proposed number of buildings/structures ¥t Es8Y) FEEREiH ... 1 ....................
Proposed domestic floor area g3 FfEmEERE 0000 ol N/A ................. sq.m MAbout %Y
Proposed non-domestic floor area I LM EER @0 ...l 752 ................. sq.m MAbout %Y
Proposed gross floor area fts26M i EmmAE 000 e 72 sq.m MAbout &Y

Proposed height and use(s) of different floors of buildings/structures (if applicable) ZEEEVEEEYIHY S =8 KA EIIE )=
AUkt AR (W) (Please use separate sheets if the space below is insufficient) (1L FZEfR 2 - 35 A EHEREH)

STRUCTURE  USE COVERED AREA GFA BUILDING HEIGHT
Bi WAREHOUSE 752 (ABOUT) 752" (ABOUT) 7.5m (ABOUT)1-STOREY]  »+cveeescoseocascestosuetaecnscocenns
TOTAL 752m’ (ABOUT) 7E2MT (ABOUT) i,

Proposed number of car parking spaces by types “R[E/fEiE{E B AV EEEE H

Private Car Parking Spaces F.%7 BB i1

Motorcycle Parking Spaces 25 Bf BiEifir

Light Goods Vehicle Parking Spaces #&7 {58 S E {1
Medium Goods Vehicle Parking Spaces Hh7 &5 8 E {1
Heavy Goods Vehicle Parking Spaces 57 (5B E{ir
Others (Please Specify) EAtr (55%18H)

Proposed number of loading/unloading spaces |-3% % & e iR 2

Taxi Spaces HY-F-Hifir
Coach Spaces e B T
Light Goods Vehicle Spaces 7 €5 e g fir e AGY)
Medium Goods Vehicle Spaces F#I &= Ei iy

Heavy Goods Vehicle Spaces % &5 E i fir
Others (Please Specify) HAtr, (55%18H)

5 Part 6 £ 6 35
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